
R262: Contract Award MS 1705-019-11 2005 Miscellaneous Road Works

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/Old%20Stuff/New%20files%20to%20convert/12694.html[08/07/2015 11:19:45 AM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R262

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  November 28,
2005

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor & Council DATE: November 24,
2005

FROM: General Manager,
Engineering

FILE: 1705-019/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award MS 1705-019-11
2005 Miscellaneous Road Works

 
 
RECOMMENDATIONS
 

1.      That Council set the expenditure authorization for 2005 Miscellaneous Road Works Contract M.S. 1705-019-11
to $3,014,005.00 (including GST);

2.      That Contract M.S. 1705-019-11 be awarded to Imperial Paving Ltd. in the amount of $2,870,480.90 (including
GST); and

3.      That Council approve an additional allocation of $247,100 from the Parks DCC Program to fund the park
related road works.

 
Scope of Work
 

The scope of work under this contract involves miscellaneous road works at various locations throughout the City of
Surrey including off-street bicycle core network, intersection improvements, traffic calming, sidewalk construction,
minor transit improvements and street lighting.

 
Construction is expected to start in early January and be completed by the fall of 2006.

 
Tender Results
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1705-019-11 were received on November 15, 2005, with the results as follows:
                                                                                     Tendered Amount                               Contractor       with
GST                                      
 
            1.   Imperial Paving Ltd.                                        $2,870,480.90
            2.   Winvan Paving Ltd.                                         $2,886,419.16
            3.   Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.                                   $2,887,795.18
            4.   Targa Contracting Ltd                                     $4,038,702.16
 

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $2.7 million (including GST).
 
Evaluation
 
            Our consultant reviewed all tenders.  All the tenders submitted the required 10% bid bond, and signed and sealed the

Form of Tender.
 
            The low bidder, Imperial Paving Ltd., has provided a “Consent of Surety - Performance Bond and Labour &

Materials” and agreed to complete the work within 150 working days as stipulated in the contract. 



R262: Contract Award MS 1705-019-11 2005 Miscellaneous Road Works

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/Old%20Stuff/New%20files%20to%20convert/12694.html[08/07/2015 11:19:45 AM]

 
            Imperial Paving Ltd. has no outstanding claims or legal issues with Surrey and has satisfactorily completed many

similar contracts for the City in the past.  We recommend Imperial Paving Ltd. be awarded this contract.
 
Funding
 

Funding for this project is provided within the City's Transportation, Utilities and Parks budgets.  One of the
components of the works, a park frontage on 146 Street at 58 Avenue, does need additional funding to cover cost
escalation since the original funding was allocated.

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
PH/RB/rdd/brb
 
c.c.  -   General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2005\transportation\road\11231058rb.doc
BRB 11/28/05 10:07 AM

 


	Local Disk
	R262: Contract Award MS 1705-019-11 2005 Miscellaneous Road Works


